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2023 – Toronto IOC Iron 17K– OC6 Course Overall 
 

September 23, 2023 ~ Event hosted by: TSCC MKO 

 

https://www.tioc.ca/2023-results 
 

Overall 
Place Team Name  Time Boat Division 

Age 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib 

1  NDOC (New Dragons Outrigger Club) Okras  1:24:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 1 78  

2  NDOC (New Dragons Outrigger Club) Orcas  1:25:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 2 79  

3  LIV2PADL  1:27:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 3 100  

4  Haunani Taanee  1:29:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 4 54  

5  6G  1:33:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Men 1 65  

6  Mississauga Canoe Club (MCC)  1:34:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Men 2 49  

7  MKO (Maka Koa Outrigger) Men  1:35:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 5 88  

8  Motley Crew  1:35:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 6 66  

9  CS22DC (Canadian Senior Dragon Boat)  1:38:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 7 67  

10  SPC (Sunnyside Paddling Club) Cold Water 
Paddlers  

1:45:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Men 3 57  

11  Team Wahnapitae  1:45:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Men 4 76  

12  Aumakua Men  1:52:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Men 5 77  

13  6GB  1:58:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Men 6 76  

1  Va Anapaite Voom  1:31:18  Spec OC6 Open Mixed 1 66  

2  23rd  1:34:28  Spec OC6 Open Mixed 2 54  

3  Mississauga Canoe Club (MCC)  1:34:28  Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 1 49  

4  NDOC (New Dragons Outrigger Club) Yeezus 
Steer  

1:36:11  Spec OC6 Open Mixed 3 88  

5  NPNP2  1:36:49  Spec OC6 Open Mixed 4 67  

6  MKO (Maka Koa Outrigger) In the Same Boat  1:39:28  Spec OC6 Open Mixed 5 100  

7  SPC (Sunnyside Paddling Club) Cold Water 
Paddlers  

1:41:28  Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 2 57  

8  Wai Nui HONU  1:42:28  Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 3 76  

9  Wai Nui STINGRAY  1:53:28  Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 4 77  

1  22e  1:39:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 1 100  

2  NDOC (New Dragons Outrigger Club) Koa Kai  1:42:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Women 1 65  

3  Haunani  1:43:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 2 79  

4  Ka Wela (Sunnyside Paddling Club)  1:44:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Women 2 57  

5  NDRC (New Dragons Racing Club) Barbies  1:45:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 3 54  

6  MKO (Maka Koa Outrigger) Six in the Mix  1:48:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 4 88  

7  Mississauga Canoe Club (MCC) 1:49:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Women 3 49  

8  Kuokoa & Ohana (Sunnyside Paddling Club)  1:52:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 5 78  

9  Nalu Kai CSDC (Canadian Senior Dragon Boat) 1:55:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 6 67  

10  Puka's  1:56:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 7 76  

11  Aumakua  2:04:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Women 4 68  
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2023 – Toronto IOC Iron 17K– OC6 Course Division 
 

September 23, 2023 ~ Event hosted by: TSCC MKO 

 

Overall 
Place Team Name  Time Boat Division 

Age 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib 

1  NDOC (New Dragons Outrigger Club) Okras  1:24:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 1 78  

2  NDOC (New Dragons Outrigger Club) Orcas  1:25:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 2 79  

3  LIV2PADL  1:27:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 3 100  

4  Haunani Taanee  1:29:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 4 54  

7  MKO (Maka Koa Outrigger) Men  1:35:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 5 88  

8  Motley Crew  1:35:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 6 66  

9  CS22DC (Canadian Senior Dragon Boat)  1:38:18  Spec OC6 Open Men 7 67  

5  6G  1:33:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Men 1 65  

6  Mississauga Canoe Club (MCC)  1:34:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Men 2 49  

10  SPC (Sunnyside Paddling Club) Cold Water 
Paddlers  

1:45:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Men 3 57  

11  Team Wahnapitae  1:45:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Men 4 76  

12  Aumakua Men  1:52:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Men 5 77  

13  6GB  1:58:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Men 6 76  

1  Va Va Voom  1:31:18  Spec OC6 Open Mixed 1 66  

2  23rd  1:34:28  Spec OC6 Open Mixed 2 54  

4  NDOC (New Dragons Outrigger Club) Yeezus 
Steer  

1:36:11  Spec OC6 Open Mixed 3 88  

5  NPNP2  1:36:49  Spec OC6 Open Mixed 4 67  

6  MKO (Maka Koa Outrigger) In the Same Boat  1:39:28  Spec OC6 Open Mixed 5 100  

3  Mississauga Canoe Club (MCC)  1:34:28  Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 1 49  

7  SPC (Sunnyside Paddling Club) Cold Water 
Paddlers  

1:41:28  Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 2 57  

8  Wai Nui HONU  1:42:28  Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 3 76  

9  Wai Nui STINGRAY  1:53:28  Unlimited OC6 Open Mixed 4 77  

1  22e  1:39:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 1 100  

3  Haunani  1:43:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 2 79  

5  NDRC (New Dragons Racing Club) Barbies  1:45:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 3 54  

6  MKO (Maka Koa Outrigger) Six in the Mix  1:48:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 4 88  

8  Kuokoa & Ohana (Sunnyside Paddling Club)  1:52:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 5 78  

9  Nalu Kai CSDC (Canadian Senior Dragon Boat) 1:55:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 6 67  

10  Puka's  1:56:18  Spec OC6 Open Women 7 76  

2  NDOC (New Dragons Outrigger Club) Koa Kai  1:42:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Women 1 65  

4  Ka Wela (Sunnyside Paddling Club)  1:44:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Women 2 57  

7  Mississauga Canoe Club (MCC) 1:49:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Women 3 49  

11  Aumakua  2:04:18  Unlimited OC6 Open Women 4 68  
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2023 – Toronto IOC Iron 17K– Small-Boat Course Overall 
 

September 23, 2023 ~ Event hosted by: TSCC MKO 

 

Overall Place Paddler Name(s) Time Boat Division Age Division Gender Division Bib 
Division 
Place 

1 Ruben Cruz  1:22:55  Surfski SIngle Open Men 111  1  

2 Gary Wade  1:23:26  Surfski SIngle Open Men 109  2  

3 Erin Demopolis / Jessica Hogg 1:24:51  Surfski Double Open Women 113  1  

4 Adrian Lau  1:26:04  Surfski SIngle Open Men 108  3  

5 Andrew Skeoch / Rob Kavic 1:26:29  OC2 Open Men 120  1  

6 Benoît Mati  1:29:46  OC1 Open Men 157  1  

7 Danny Marquet / Karen Simpson 1:30:32  OC2 Open Mixed 48  1  

8 Omar Fakhreddine  1:31:32  OC1 Open Men 174  2  

9 Derek Schrotter  1:31:52  OC1 Open Men 162  3  

10 John Harrington / Leanne Ginty 1:32:06  OC2 Open Mixed 47  2  

11 Kevin Kwok / Stephen Kwok 1:32:50  OC2 Open Men 119  2  

12 Sebastian Manna  1:33:12  OC1 Open Men 202  4  

13 Daniel Hayek  1:33:26  OC1 Open Men 159  5  

14 Benjamin Choi  1:33:54  OC1 Open Men 156  6  

15 Brian McNeil-Smith / Kevin Stott 1:33:56  OC2 Open Men 118  3  

16 Olivia Nashmi / Ulana Salyk 1:33:57  OC2 Open Women 87  1  

17 Mitchell Hlady  1:34:01  OC1 Open Men 171  7  

18 Leanne Stanley  1:34:35  OC1 Open Women 190  1  

19 Samson Chung  1:35:23  OC1 Open Men 203  8  

20 Jeffrey Chow  1:36:38  OC1 Open Men 167  9  

21 Zeljko cakic  1:36:46  Surfski SIngle Open Men 112  4  

22 Patrick Tremblay  1:37:05  OC1 Open Men 175  10  

23 Gurveer Lali  1:37:36  OC1 Open Men 165  11  

24 Tyler Minty  1:37:58  OC1 Open Men 204  12  

25 Jack McDonald  1:38:02  Surfski SIngle Open Men 110  5  

26 Edmond Mok  1:38:50  OC1 Open Men 164  13  

27 Valentin Iancu  1:39:00  OC1 Open Men 44  14  

28 Jonathan Grandmont  1:39:02  OC1 Open Men 168  15  

29 Matt Price  1:39:14  Surfski SIngle Open Men 98  6  

30 Bogdan Lisiecki  1:39:26  OC1 Open Men 158  16  

31 Ryan Blake  1:40:04  OC1 Open Men 69  17  

32 Matthew Harrington  1:40:09  OC1 Open Men 170  18  

33 Jeff Kropman  1:40:43  OC1 Open Men 166  19  

34 Abrielle Fulton  1:40:52  OC1 Open Women 177  2  

35 Deborah Adams  1:41:49  OC1 Open Women 181  3  

36 Robert Ross  1:42:02  Kayak Open Men 6  1  

37 Marianne Internicola / Shannon Dales 1:42:37  OC2 Open Women 122  2  

38 Tim Oliver  1:45:01  SUP Open Men 9  1  

39 Dawn Lee  1:46:19  OC1 Open Women 180  4  

40 Ashley Barker  1:46:30  OC1 Open Women 178  5  

41 Arn Chiste  1:47:05  OC1 Open Men 155  20  

42 Melanie Labonte  1:47:23  OC1 Open Women 192  6  

43 Kin Ho  1:47:49  OC1 Open Men 169  21  

44 Jasmine Ho / Marissa Goldsmith 1:48:34  OC2 Open Women 116  3  

45 Janet Veitch  1:48:44  OC1 Open Women 185  7  

46 Sonya Rolfe  1:49:18  OC1 Open Women 197  8  

47 Joelle Leblanc  1:50:04  OC1 Open Women 187  9  

48 Senna Daymond  1:53:26  OC1 Open Women 196  10  

49 Jocelyn Lavoie  1:54:20  OC1 Open Women 186  11  
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50 Tiffany Chan  1:54:21  OC1 Open Women 198  12  

51 Nathaniel Vo  1:54:56  OC1 Open Men 201  22  

52 Nicole Rolfe  1:55:53  OC1 Open Women 194  13  

53 Donna Doyle  1:56:05  OC1 Open Women 182  14  

54 Natacha Tremblay  1:58:20  OC1 Open Women 114  15  

55 Wendy Lundgren  1:58:23  OC1 Open Women 199  16  

56 Bettina Koschade  1:59:41  OC1 Open Women 179  17  

57 Kirsty Fowler / Marissa Goldsmith 2:00:34  OC2 Open Women 46  4  

58 Gina Di Primio  2:00:38  OC1 Open Women 124  18  

59 Lena Cherniavsky  2:04:03  OC1 Open Women 191  19  

60 Gordon Hui  2:04:04  SUP Open Men 7  2  

61 Karen Chan  2:05:21  OC1 Open Women 188  20  

62 David Harris  2:07:45  OC1 Open Men 160  23  

63 Don Stoneman  2:14:30  OC1 Open Men 163  24  

64 Maxwell Ackford  2:17:14  SUP Open Men 8  3  

65 Sarah Bennett  2:17:47  OC1 Open Women 195  21  

66 Ryan Fulcher  2:17:49  OC1 Open Men 200  25  

67 Mia Kaufman (10k >> 17k) 2:27:33  OC1 Open Women 193  22 

68 Marie-Eve Lessard (10k >> 17k) 2:34:37  OC1 Open Women 176  23 

69 Elissa Gammon (10k >> 17k) 2:48:37  OC1 Open Women 183  34 

70 Shaina Riley  3:55:57  SUP Open Women 128  1  

71 Sangah Han  3:56:46  SUP Open Women 126  2  

72 Tommy Lam  DNF  SUP Open Men 10  NA  
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2023 – Toronto IOC Iron 17K– Small-Boat Course Division 
 

September 23, 2023 ~ Event hosted by: TSCC MKO 

 

Overall Place Paddler Name(s) Time Boat Division Age Division Gender Division Bib 
Division 
Place 

36 Robert Ross  1:42:02  Kayak Open Men 6  1  

6 Benoît Mati  1:29:46  OC1 Open Men 157  1  

8 Omar Fakhreddine  1:31:32  OC1 Open Men 174  2  

9 Derek Schrotter  1:31:52  OC1 Open Men 162  3  

12 Sebastian Manna  1:33:12  OC1 Open Men 202  4  

13 Daniel Hayek  1:33:26  OC1 Open Men 159  5  

14 Benjamin Choi  1:33:54  OC1 Open Men 156  6  

17 Mitchell Hlady  1:34:01  OC1 Open Men 171  7  

19 Samson Chung  1:35:23  OC1 Open Men 203  8  

20 Jeffrey Chow  1:36:38  OC1 Open Men 167  9  

22 Patrick Tremblay  1:37:05  OC1 Open Men 175  10  

23 Gurveer Lali  1:37:36  OC1 Open Men 165  11  

24 Tyler Minty  1:37:58  OC1 Open Men 204  12  

26 Edmond Mok  1:38:50  OC1 Open Men 164  13  

27 Valentin Iancu  1:39:00  OC1 Open Men 44  14  

28 Jonathan Grandmont  1:39:02  OC1 Open Men 168  15  

30 Bogdan Lisiecki  1:39:26  OC1 Open Men 158  16  

31 Ryan Blake  1:40:04  OC1 Open Men 69  17  

32 Matthew Harrington  1:40:09  OC1 Open Men 170  18  

33 Jeff Kropman  1:40:43  OC1 Open Men 166  19  

41 Arn Chiste  1:47:05  OC1 Open Men 155  20  

43 Kin Ho  1:47:49  OC1 Open Men 169  21  

51 Nathaniel Vo  1:54:56  OC1 Open Men 201  22  

62 David Harris  2:07:45  OC1 Open Men 160  23  

63 Don Stoneman  2:14:30  OC1 Open Men 163  24  

66 Ryan Fulcher  2:17:49  OC1 Open Men 200  25  

18 Leanne Stanley  1:34:35  OC1 Open Women 190  1  

34 Abrielle Fulton  1:40:52  OC1 Open Women 177  2  

35 Deborah Adams  1:41:49  OC1 Open Women 181  3  

39 Dawn Lee  1:46:19  OC1 Open Women 180  4  

40 Ashley Barker  1:46:30  OC1 Open Women 178  5  

42 Melanie Labonte  1:47:23  OC1 Open Women 192  6  

45 Janet Veitch  1:48:44  OC1 Open Women 185  7  

46 Sonya Rolfe  1:49:18  OC1 Open Women 197  8  

47 Joelle Leblanc  1:50:04  OC1 Open Women 187  9  

48 Senna Daymond  1:53:26  OC1 Open Women 196  10  

49 Jocelyn Lavoie  1:54:20  OC1 Open Women 186  11  

50 Tiffany Chan  1:54:21  OC1 Open Women 198  12  

52 Nicole Rolfe  1:55:53  OC1 Open Women 194  13  

53 Donna Doyle  1:56:05  OC1 Open Women 182  14  

54 Natacha Tremblay  1:58:20  OC1 Open Women 114  15  

55 Wendy Lundgren  1:58:23  OC1 Open Women 199  16  

56 Bettina Koschade  1:59:41  OC1 Open Women 179  17  

58 Gina Di Primio  2:00:38  OC1 Open Women 124  18  

59 Lena Cherniavsky  2:04:03  OC1 Open Women 191  19  

61 Karen Chan  2:05:21  OC1 Open Women 188  20  

65 Sarah Bennett  2:17:47  OC1 Open Women 195  21  

67 Mia Kaufman (10k >> 17k) 2:27:33  OC1 Open Women 193  22 

68 Marie-Eve Lessard (10k >> 17k) 2:34:37  OC1 Open Women 176  23 
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69 Elissa Gammon (10k >> 17k) 2:48:37  OC1 Open Women 183  34 

5 Andrew Skeoch / Rob Kavic 1:26:29  OC2 Open Men 120  1  

11 Kevin Kwok / Stephen Kwok 1:32:50  OC2 Open Men 119  2  

15 Brian McNeil-Smith / Kevin Stott 1:33:56  OC2 Open Men 118  3  

7 Danny Marquet / Karen Simpson 1:30:32  OC2 Open Mixed 48  1  

10 John Harrington / Leanne Ginty 1:32:06  OC2 Open Mixed 47  2  

16 Olivia Nashmi / Ulana Salyk 1:33:57  OC2 Open Women 87  1  

37 Marianne Internicola / Shannon Dales 1:42:37  OC2 Open Women 122  2  

44 Jasmine Ho / Marissa Goldsmith 1:48:34  OC2 Open Women 116  3  

57 Kirsty Fowler / Marissa Goldsmith 2:00:34  OC2 Open Women 46  4  

38 Tim Oliver  1:45:01  SUP Open Men 9  1  

60 Gordon Hui  2:04:04  SUP Open Men 7  2  

64 Maxwell Ackford  2:17:14  SUP Open Men 8  3  

72 Tommy Lam  DNF  SUP Open Men 10  NA  

70 Shaina Riley  3:55:57  SUP Open Women 128  1  

71 Sangah Han  3:56:46  SUP Open Women 126  2  

3 Erin Demopolis / Jessica Hogg 1:24:51  Surfski Double Open Women 113  1  

1 Ruben Cruz  1:22:55  Surfski SIngle Open Men 111  1  

2 Gary Wade  1:23:26  Surfski SIngle Open Men 109  2  

4 Adrian Lau  1:26:04  Surfski SIngle Open Men 108  3  

21 Zeljko cakic  1:36:46  Surfski SIngle Open Men 112  4  

25 Jack McDonald  1:38:02  Surfski SIngle Open Men 110  5  

29 Matt Price  1:39:14  Surfski SIngle Open Men 98  6  

 
 


